MEDIA RELEASE

March 24, 2020

For Immediate Release Contact: Will Abbott Will@CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org

Arts Council announces PEEPshow the Prequel, an online preview of the 2020 PEEPshow

While the Carroll Arts Center is still working to reschedule the 2020 PEEPshow for some time later this spring, the public will get to see this year's entries early with PEEPshow the Prequel, an online-only preview of the 2020 PEEPshow. The online exhibit will feature images of two- and three-dimensional entries as well as videos. The public will also be able to vote online for their Audience Favorites. PEEPshow the Prequel will run from April 17-May 1.

The Arts Council still intends to reschedule the beloved community event if possible, and all the entries seen online would be displayed at the future in-person PEEPshow, but should circumstances prevent the Arts Council from rescheduling, the photos will remain online for everyone to view and enjoy. PEEPshow the Prequel will ensure that no matter the outcome, the public will get to see all the hard work this year's decorators have put into their PEEP-tastic entries while also supporting the Arts Council through this trying time.

"Ideally, there will still be an in-person PEEPshow where the same fantastic entries will be displayed," said CCAC Executive Director Judy Morley, "but in case that falls through, PEEPshow the Prequel will give the community a joyful activity to do at home, especially if we are ultimately not able to reschedule." Registration for PEEPshow is also back open on the Arts Council's website. Spend your time at home getting creative!

All proceeds will benefit the Carroll County Arts Council, one of the community's most vibrant nonprofit organizations. You can view the online exhibit for free and buy votes for your favorites. The link to the online exhibit will be provided on the Arts Council website and social media pages.

The PEEPshow is sponsored by Just Born/Peeps & Company, New Windsor State Bank, the Carroll County Office of Tourism, Quantum Internet and Telephone, and Ben Rogers of Edward Jones Investments.

For more information, visit <u>www.CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org</u> or email <u>info@CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org</u>.

PEEPS[®] and the PEEPS[®] chick and bunny shapes are trademarks of Just Born, Inc., Bethlehem, PA 18017. © 2020. All Rights Reserved. Used with permission by the Carroll County Arts Council.